## **CBINT AUTHORIZATION for SALE OF HAMETZ**

You may authorize Rabbi Alter to sell your <u>h</u>ametz. To do so online, see our website or watch for the link in our Thursday e-blasts. Alternatively, you may use the form below. Whether by paper form or online, all authorizations must be in hand in the CBINT office by **8:30 AM on Friday, APRIL 11, 2025 (no exceptions)**.

In coordination with the sale, we are collecting contributions for MAOT <u>H</u>ITTIM, funds for institutions supporting those in need. Beneficiaries may include, e.g., MAZON: A Jewish Response to Hunger, The Jewish Community Food Pantry, and Jewish Family Services.

KNOW ALL PEOPLE BY THESE PRESENTS: That I, the undersigned, do hereby make and appoint Rabbi Alter my true and lawful representative to act in my place and stead, for me and in my name and in my behalf, to see all <u>h</u>ametz owned and possessed by me, knowingly or unknowingly, as stated in the Torah and defined by the Sages of Israel (e.g. <u>h</u>ametz, <u>h</u>ashash <u>h</u>ametz-suspect <u>h</u>ametz; and all kinds of ta'arovet <u>h</u>ametz-<u>h</u>ametz mixtures); also, <u>h</u>ametz that tends to harden and to adhere to the surface of pans, pots, or other cooking or eating utensils, or whatsoever nature, and to lease all places wherein the aforementioned <u>h</u>ametz owned or possessed by me be found, especially in the premises located at *(your address/es, please print):* 

## <u>Authorize Rabbi Alter to sell your Hametz by clicking on the link : cbintmilwaukee.org/give/donate/</u>, enter donation amount, and write "Ma'ot Hittim" in the payment Description box.

## You may also submit this paper form to the office

Rabbi Alter has the full authority and power to sell said <u>h</u>ametz and to lease said place or places wherein said <u>h</u>ametz may be found, upon such terms and conditions as discretion dictates. Rabbi Alter has the full power and authority to assign or appoint a substitute or substitutes to act in my behalf with all the same powers and authority that I have invested in the rabbi, and I do hereby ratify and confirm all that Rabbi Alter or rabbinic substitute lawfully does or causes to be done by virtue of these presents.

And to this I hereby affix my signature / authorize this sale on this 2025.	day of	, in the year
Print and Sign		
Address		

 City\_\_\_\_\_
 State\_\_\_\_
 Phone\_\_\_\_\_

I enclose **§**\_\_\_\_\_\_ as a contribution to Maot <u>H</u>ittim in coordination with this authorization for the sale of <u>Hametz</u>. (Please make checks payable to CBINT.)

ONLINE: <u>www.cbintmilwaukee.org/give/donate/</u>, enter donation amount, and write "Ma'ot Hittim" in the payment Description box.

Synagogue office: 9 a.m. - 1 p.m. M-Th; 9 a.m. - noon Friday; by 8:30 a.m. on 4-11-25

Mail to the synagogue office: 6880 N. Green Bay Avenue, Glendale, WI 53209